Illinois law.
 
Section 1500.20  Examination 

a)	The examinations for licensure shall be provided by the National Board of Veterinary Medical Examiners (NBVME). 

b)	The passing score for the examinations shall be the passing score established by the testing entity.  Prior to January 1994, the passing score on the National Board Examination and the Clinical Competency Examination was a total converted score of 75 based on 1.5 standard deviations below the mean. 

c)	Effective with the November 2007 North American Veterinary Licensing Examination (NAVLE), a candidate may not sit for the NAVLE more than 5 times during a 5 year period from the first attempt.  Each of the final 2 attempts must be at least 1 year from the previous attempt.
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